PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Neal C Chamberlain				09/12/1997		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	FMC Corporation					
Street Address:	200 East Rand	200 East Randolph Drive				
City:	Chicago	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60601					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		6116005				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	ber: 6123329081					
Phone:					\$40.00	
Email: knejedly@merchantgould.com						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
			oald, Merchant & Gould PC			
Address Line 1:80 South 8thAddress Line 2:3200 IDS Cer						
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gregory A. Sebald				
Total Attachments: 1 source=44asg_20120814110612#page1.tif						

Assignment

Attorney Docket No. 77-12036 WHEREAS, I, NEAL C. CHAMBERLAIN, residing at 419 East Washington, City of Hoopeston, County of Vermilion, State of Illinois 60942, have invented a certain new and useful CORN HEAD WITH VARIABLE KNIFE AND GATHERING BELT SPEED for which, on

_, I have executed an international application designating the United States (and filed _, under international patent application number) and/or an application for U.S. Letters Patent thereon (and filed in the United States Patent and Tradomark Office on June 13, 1997, under Serial No. 08/874,637); and

WHEREAS, FMC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Chicago, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, to be granted for said inventions:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said NEAL C. CHAMBERLAIN, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for U.S. Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said FMC CORPORATION for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said EMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both U.S. and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications;

AND I hereby authorize the said FMC CORPORATION to fill in the filing date or dates and international patent application number and/or serial number, when they become known, in the blank spaces provided above;

AND I hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for U.S. Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at Hoopeston. Illinois, this 12 day of September, 1997.

5.5.

COUNTY OF VERMILION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

The Vorde A Surill, Notary On this 12th day of September, 1997, before me, _ Public, personally appeared NEAL C. CHAMBERLAIN, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" - LaVonda M. Sherrill Notary Public, State of Illinois § My Commission Expires 09/12/98

Tavor Notary Public in and for said County and State My commission expires: 9 - 12 - 97My commission expires:

RECORDED: 08/14/2012

PATENT REEL: 028785 FRAME: 0236